

ò

SLP(Crl.)No. 5735 OF 2003
ITEM No.19 & 64

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5735/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2003 in CRLOP 27404/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMESH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

With

SLP(Crl.)No..../2004 (Crl.M.P.No.315 appln.(s) for c/delay i filing SLP)

Date : 12/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Biswa Jyothi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLPs as well as on the application

for stay.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER