

SLP(Crl.)No. 5735 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5735/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2003 in CRLOP 27404/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMESH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for staystay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(Crl.)No.290/2004(With appln(s) for stay and stay or order dated 18.2.2004 passed by the Ju
dicial Magistrate-III and office report)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avinesh Mihsra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the complainant - respondent No.2 that it is not possi
ble to arrive at a settlement. List the matter for final disposal after Dussehra holidays.

In the meanwhile the proceedings in C.C. No. 72/2002 before the Judicial Magistrate III, Trich
y, Tamil Nadu shall remain stayed.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master