

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5268 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 372 OF 2005

RAMESH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recall/clarification of Court's order dated 3.3.2005 and office report)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO. 5269 OF 2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2005

(For recall/clarification of Court's order dated 3.3.2005 and office report)

I.A. NO. 2 IN T.P.(C) NO. 603 of 2003

(For recall/clarification of Court's order dated 3.3.2005 and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions and interlocutory application are dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL/CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5268 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 372 OF 2005

Ramesh and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu

...Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5269 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2005

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
IN  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 603 OF 2003

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions and interlocutory application  
are  
dismissed.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,  
October 18, 2005.